We expect to receive net proceeds of approximately $2.6 million from this offering, after deducting the placement agent fee and estimated offering expenses
payable by us.

   We intend to use the net proceeds from this offering for general corporate purposes, including working capital.

S-32

Table of Contents

DILUTION

   As of September 30, 2018, our net tangible book value was approximately $7.3 million, or $0.73 per share of our Common Stock. Net tangible book value
per share represents the amount of our total tangible assets less our total liabilities, divided by the total number of shares of our Common Stock outstanding as of
September 30, 2018.

   After giving effect to the sale of 2,421,662 shares of our Common Stock in this offering at an offering price of $1.2101 per share, and after deducting
estimated offering fees and expenses payable by us, our net tangible book value as of September 30, 2018 would have been approximately $0.80 per share of
Common Stock. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $0.07 per share to our existing stockholders and an immediate dilution in net
tangible book value of $0.41 per share to investors participating in this offering. The following table illustrates this dilution per share of Common Stock to
investors participating in this offering:

   The foregoing illustration does not reflect the potential dilution from the exercise of outstanding options or warrants to purchase shares of our Common
Stock.

S-33

Public offering price per share   $ 1.2101
Net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2018  $ 0.73
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors  $ 0.07

Adjusted net tangible book value per share after giving effect to the offering   $ 0.80
Dilution per share to new investors in this offering   $ 0.41

Table of Contents

BUSINESS

Overview

   Yield10 Bioscience, Inc. is an agricultural bioscience company which uses its "Trait Factory" to develop high value seed traits for the agriculture and food
industries. Specifically, Yield10 plans to efficiently develop superior gene traits for the major grain crops, which are corn, soybean, canola, wheat and rice. We
consider 10-20 percent increases in crop yield to be step-change increases. We are currently progressing several novel yield gene traits in our pipeline in canola,
soybean and corn, the major North American row crops, among others. Over the last three years, we have evaluated certain of our traits in greenhouse studies and